Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department

No. GAD-B-(F)13-3/2020

Dated: 10-12-2021

Notification

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute a

"Samanya Varg Aayog".

The constitution and terms of reference of this Aayog will

be issued separately.

By Order,

Devesh Kumar Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. GAD-B-(F)13-3/2020, Dated,

10-12-2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla –171002
- 2. The Secretary to the Governor, H.P. "Raj Bhawan", Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the HODs in Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 6. The SPS to Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Private Secretaries to all the Hon'ble Ministers, H.P.
- 8. The Private Secretary to Speaker/Deputy Speaker, Vidhan Sabha, H.P. Shimla-4.

Deputy Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.